

Press release September 12, 2018

INVITATION TO IMPACT COATINGS' STRATEGY PRESENTATION

Impact Coatings invites investors, analysts and media to a presentation of the company's updated strategy. The presentation will take place via a webcast/conference call on September 26, 2018 at 14:00 CEST.

The purpose of the presentation is to provide further details on Impact Coatings' updated strategy, which was summarized in the most recent interim report. The presentation is in English and will be concluded by a Q&A session. Presentation material will be published on the company's website at 8.30 CEST on September 26.

Webcast link: https://digital.vevent.com/rt/fronto2~impactcoatings-180926

Participants in the conference call, who will be able to ask questions during the Q&A session, are asked to register in advance via: http://emea.directeventreg.com/registration/4636857 (for some web browsers it is better to copy the link to the web browser's address bar). Conference ID: 4636857. Upon registering, a confirmation e-mail will be sent to the provided e-mail address.

For more information contact:

Peter Högfeldt, VP Marketing +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.se

About Impact Coatings

Impact Coatings develops and delivers world-leading technology for industrial PVD-coatings with a focus on fuel cell, decorative, metallization, and reflector applications. PVD is a method of, under vacuum, producing thin layers of metals and ceramics − surface coatings that maximize performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trade name INLINECOATER™ and coatings under MAXPHASE™.

The company's shares trade on the Nasdaq First North exchange (Nasdaq OMX Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.